e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

146529

/home/eb003653/edmmod

NEQEQR REV i%iij TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 75 | o
1426529 —1 E | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 liggiﬁ : ;Egﬂkﬁiiﬁiﬁfgsﬁisgﬁj ;f EH
1426529 -2 E - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER - - - }%
1426529 -6 B | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONT INUOUS CARRIER 1=
7— 1426529 -1 E | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
7— 1426529 -2 E - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
7— 1426529 -6 E | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁgféw gg:?ﬁléiiiyféﬁﬁﬁﬁiw_ E;
7— 1426529 -7 A - - — SPARE PARTS KIT : — ¢
- ] 1 1 1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4
- ] 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] ] ] ] ] ] 180.23-9 SCR, SHC (MAXB) [NS DISC 62
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO-MATCH COSI CONTACT - 2|22 ]2 1-18024-4 SCR, BHC (MoX20) DRAG 6]
- ] 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
CRIMP olZE TYPe RANGE T R R T BT B 5_18020-2 SCR,HEX (MAX8) FEED FINGER | 50
WIRE 1.07 [.042 IN] B 28-24 AWG ;§:> . 58
E INSUL | 1.40 [.055 INJ 0 0.76-1.00 [.030-.040 INI 57
% WIRE STRIP [LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION > N - | | | | | | 1 338685- PAWL , FEED gg
5 2.50 [.098 INJ C = 40B-8322
& - ~ ~ ~ ~ - - 150245 SCE,BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
g TERMINAL - - FEED — / / / / P P 150.5-49 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XBIHOLD DOWN 53
= APPL SPEC 114-19051 .00 [.236 INJ 50
5 S
o 50
<] TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1 1 1 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
§ 3380490 — - — — - - | - - | - 1 338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
" - ] - | | - | 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 4%
= - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-73 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 45
- - - - - - ] 1 1 1 1 1 £F30191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - - ] 1 1 1 1 1 1338660-3 RAM 44
- - - - - - ] 1 1 1 1 1 5301 25-1 WASHER, L AMINATED 31 c
B B - - B - ] 1 1 1 1 1 6301 24— WASHER, RAM 42
- - - - - - ] 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41
- ] 1 1 1 1 1 2324711 BALL, STEFL 40
_ _ _ _ _ - w w w w w w 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
g%;% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND - ] 1 1 1 1 1 1320922 DISC, INSULATION 38
NG . LENGTH [INI - 1 1 1 1 1 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
- ] 1 1 1 1 1 D2480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
D4 AWG 0.79 +0.05 [.031 +.002 IN] |[4-354779-0 [.3190] — T : : : : : SEREIER S ERITE =
2B AWG 0.74 +0.05 [.029 +.002 IN] [4-354779-4 [.3210] 34
28 AWG 0.66 £0.05 [.026 +.002 IN] [5-354773-0 [.3240] -l 2122|222 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
D - B - - v ] 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |4
- ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 37
- - - - ] 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-9 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
o - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1633073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
= . - - ~- | ] ] ] ] ] 455888-1 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
g @ - - - — 22121212712 [—20284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
S - - - - ] 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 | FVER, DRAG RELFASF o6
- ] 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL o5
— - - - - ] 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDF o4
o - - - - ] 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
o ~ _ ~ - ] - ] 1 - ] £30472-8 STRIPPER DD
%EB - ] 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
Fr% - al a4l 4] 4] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
%‘¢ - - - - =11 - =11 - £30472-8 STRIPPER 19
- _ _ - ] 1 1 1 1 1 1-590518-1 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
] - | - | - 13386541 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS, 16
L] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =
g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR, — T : : : : : 00 SPRTNG. SHEAR =
- ] 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR K
N - | - ] 1 - ] 1 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (cUDY| 10 |—
g N 1 1 1 1 1 462006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
I K > 21 2 ] 1 1 1 4-1333200-5 ANV L 3
AE - ] 1 1 1 1 1 2-455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| S
4 - ] 1 1 1 1 1 1-238011-6 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
“| = N > 21 2 ] 1 1 1 5-683454-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| = 2
= N > 21 2 ] 1 1 1 3-456401-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
i VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77—7gl—7 o7 —B | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE R T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
I QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST
5 DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
§ | LORERANEES NEEET L. [OR 070CTOZ]APP 0700TOA
| PLE DEC L LI e AMIP LT
g % J PLC DEC 4= NAME_ — MACHINE REF
E 3 ST B | SEE ECN 0154-0156-05 [ JL [MAROS éﬁﬁfigi{u% VA olDe FEED HD-1T APFPLICATOR| D=1 appL
@] 66 e e e e e erove punes, e 1T D) R 1 426529 e |5
IR LN s LS ekl | ; - 56755 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o




